gages between said litigants hereinbefore mentioned, which said 
cause of action and rights of the Phoenix National Bank, under 
its first mortgage in said litigation described, is also hereby sold, 
assigned, transferred and set over unto A. J. Daggs for the 
above nine thousand seven hundred and forty-one and dol-
lars ($9741.73'). It is further agreed that the aforesaid cause of 
action described shall be continued in the name of the Phoenix 
National Bank until the said case is determined and settled; but 
it is further agreed that from this date, November 1,1894, A. J. 
Baggs shall pay the costs that shall hereafter accrue in the